
April 2021 

Sunday  Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Virtual Worship 
Service 

   

Sundays at 10:00 AM 
on Facebook Live 

 

www.facebook.com/first

churchmethuen  
 
 
 

 

NOTE:   
All meetings are 
held via Zoom – 

contact  
Committee Chair 

for more 
information 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 1 
Committee Annual 

Reports Due 
 

Maundy Thursday 
 

7:00 PM Virtual Service 

 

2 
Good Friday 
Chapel School  

Closed 

 
 

 

 

3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

4 Communion 

Easter Sunday 
 

 

11:15 AM Fellowship 

 

5 
 

 

 

 

6:30 PM Finance 

 

6 

10:00 AM Walking Group 

(Riverside Park) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 
8:00 AM Morning Coffee 

 

1:30 PM Prayer Shawl 
 

6:30 PM Church Board  
 

 

 

8 

 
 

 

 

9  
 

 

 

 

10 

 

 
 

 

11  

 

 

11:15 AM Fellowship 

 
 

 

 

12 
 

 

 

4:00 PM Chapel Staff 

 

6:30 PM Outreach 

 

 

 

 

13 
10:00 AM Walking Group 

(Riverside Park) 

 

 

 

 

 

14      
 

 

 

1:30 PM Prayer Shawl 

 

7:00 PM Diaconate 

 

 

15  
 

 

 

 

  

16 

 
 

 

 

17 
 

                   

 

 

18  

 

 

11:15 AM Fellowship 
 

12:00 PM Walking Group 

(Methuen Rail Trail) 

 

 

 

19 

 
 

6:30 PM Stewardship 

 

 

 

20 
10:00 AM Walking Group 

(Riverside Park) 

 

 

 

 

 

21     May  

BEACON Deadline 
 

1:30 PM Prayer Shawl 
 

6:30 PM MDCC  
 

 
 

 

22 

 
 

 

23 

 
 

 

24 
 

 

 
 

 

25 
Mental Health Sunday 

 

 

11:15 AM Fellowship 

 
 

  

 

26 
 
 

 

 

27 
10:00 AM Walking Group 

(Riverside Park) 

 
 

  

 

28 
 

 

 

1:30 PM Prayer Shawl 

 

 

 

29 30 

  
Dates and Times Subject to Change 

The Chapel School Closed – MA School Vacation Week 
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