

## April 2021



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
Virtual Worship Service Sundays at 10:00 AM on Facebook Live www.facebook.com/first churchmethuen	NOTE: All meetings are held via Zoom – contact Committee Chair for more information	Diamond		Committee Annual Reports Due  Maundy Thursday 7:00 PM Virtual Service	Good Friday Chapel School Closed	3	
4 Communion Easter Sunday 11:15 AM Fellowship	5 6:30 PM Finance	<b>6</b> 10:00 AM Walking Group (Riverside Park)	7 8:00 AM Morning Coffee 1:30 PM Prayer Shawl 6:30 PM Church Board	8	9	10	
<b>11</b> 11:15 AM Fellowship	4:00 PM Chapel Staff 6:30 PM Outreach	13 10:00 AM Walking Group (Riverside Park)	1:30 PM Prayer Shawl 7:00 PM Diaconate	15	16	17	
18  11:15 AM Fellowship 12:00 PM Walking Group (Methuen Rail Trail)	19 6:30 PM Stewardship	<b>20</b> 10:00 AM Walking Group (Riverside Park)	21 May BEACON Deadline  1:30 PM Prayer Shawl  6:30 PM MDCC	22	23	24	
	The Chapel School Closed - MA School Vacation Week						
25 Mental Health Sunday 11:15 AM Fellowship	26	<b>27</b> 10:00 AM Walking Group (Riverside Park)	28 1:30 PM Prayer Shawl	29	30	April Sucet pea	